CITY OF LAKE ALFRED CITY COMMISSIONER VACANCY

2024 MUNICIPAL APPOINTMENT

For City Commissioner, At-Large Seat No. 2 Term: Until Next Regular Election: Tuesday, April 1, 2025

Deadline to apply: Friday, June 21, 2024 All Interested Parties

QUALIFICATIONS

Per the City of Lake Alfred Municipal Charter: Section 2.02. Qualifications

Any elector of the city who has resided within the City's municipal limits for not less than one full calendar year immediately preceding the first day for qualifying may be eligible to hold the office of City Commissioner. Only those electors who maintain a legal residence within the city's municipal limits shall be eligible to hold the office of city commissioner. The city commission shall be the judge of the election and qualifications of its members and grounds for forfeiture as described in section 2.07 of the city's Charter.

APPLICATION ACCEPTANCE

The qualifying documents, application, letters of interest, and resumes for City Commissioner will be accepted by the City Clerk or designee in the City Administration Building, 155 East Pomelo Street, Lake Alfred, FL 33850, from:

8:30 AM, WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2024 to 4:30 PM, FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2024

Municipal Operational Hours: Monday – Friday from 8:00 AM – 4:30 PM (Excluding Holidays)

PLEASE NOTE: This position requires the successful applicant to file a Financial Disclosure Form 6 with the State of Florida Commission on Ethics. This requires a full disclosure of all assets, incomes, and liabilities and their associated values.

For additional information regarding the appointment and qualifying information please contact the City Clerk. Phone: 863-291-5270 ext. 106 or Visit: mylakealfred.com.

Linda Bourgeois, BAS, MMC, ADAC, City Clerk City of Lake Alfred Polk County, Florida

<u>INSTRUCTIONS TO PUBLISHERS</u>: LEGAL DISPLAY AD - MAIN SECTION OF THE NEWSPAPER ONLY - NO CLASSIFIED SECTION

Please advertise <u>twice</u> in the <u>Winter Haven News Chief</u>, on Friday, May 24, 2024, and again on Friday, June 7, 2024.

Please advertise **twice** in the Winter Haven Sun, on Wednesday, May 29, 2024, and again on Wednesday, June 12, 2024

<u>Legal Ad Requirements:</u> Ad must be no less than 2 columns wide heading must be no less than 18 pt.; Display Ad - not in the classified section.

Please send Proof of Publication to: Linda Bourgeois

lbourgeois@mylakealfred.com

155 E. Pomelo St. Lake Alfred, FL 33850